
East Central College 

Support Staff Salary Ranges - Year One 10% increase from level to level; 1.5% steps within levels

Years of 
Experience less than 1 year 

1 year 2 years 3 years 4 years 5 years 6 years 7 years 8 years 9 years 10 years 

Level
Current (FY20) 

Minimum
New Hire Salary

Step 1
Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11

101  $        19,760.00  $               11.40  $         11.57  $          11.74  $           11.92  $          12.10  $            12.28  $             12.47  $           12.65  $            12.84  $          13.03  $             13.23 
102  $        20,800.00  $               12.54  $         12.73  $          12.92  $           13.11  $          13.31  $            13.51  $             13.71  $           13.92  $            14.13  $          14.34  $             14.55 
103  $        21,840.00  $               13.79  $         14.00  $          14.21  $           14.42  $          14.64  $            14.86  $             15.08  $           15.31  $            15.54  $          15.77  $             16.01 
104  $        24,128.00  $               15.17  $         15.40  $          15.63  $           15.87  $          16.10  $            16.35  $             16.59  $           16.84  $            17.09  $          17.35  $             17.61 
105  $        26,624.00  $               16.69  $         16.94  $          17.20  $           17.45  $          17.71  $            17.98  $             18.25  $           18.52  $            18.80  $          19.08  $             19.37 
106  $        29,432.00  $               18.36  $         18.64  $          18.91  $           19.20  $          19.49  $            19.78  $             20.08  $           20.38  $            20.68  $          20.99  $             21.31 
107  $        32,448.00  $               20.20  $         20.50  $          20.81  $           21.12  $          21.44  $            21.76  $             22.08  $           22.41  $            22.75  $          23.09  $             23.44 

 
11 years 12 years 13 years 14 years 15 years 16 years 17 years 18 years 19 years 20 years 21 years

Level
Step 12 Step 13 Step 14 Step 15 Step 16 Step 17 Step 18 Step 19 Step 20 Step 21 Step 22

101  $               13.43  $               13.63  $         13.83  $          14.04  $           14.25  $          14.47  $            14.68  $             14.90  $           15.13  $            15.35  $          15.58 
102  $               14.77  $               14.99  $         15.22  $          15.45  $           15.68  $          15.91  $            16.15  $             16.39  $           16.64  $            16.89  $          17.14 
103  $               16.25  $               16.49  $         16.74  $          16.99  $           17.25  $          17.50  $            17.77  $             18.03  $           18.30  $            18.58  $          18.86 
104  $               17.87  $               18.14  $         18.41  $          18.69  $           18.97  $          19.25  $            19.54  $             19.84  $           20.13  $            20.44  $          20.74 
105  $               19.66  $               19.96  $         20.26  $          20.56  $           20.87  $          21.18  $            21.50  $             21.82  $           22.15  $            22.48  $          22.82 
106  $               21.63  $               21.95  $         22.28  $          22.61  $           22.95  $          23.30  $            23.65  $             24.00  $           24.36  $            24.73  $          25.10 
107  $               23.79  $               24.15  $         24.51  $          24.88  $           25.25  $          25.63  $            26.01  $             26.40  $           26.80  $            27.20  $          27.61 

Year 1, Step 1, Level 101 =20% increase over current
To calcuate annual salary, multiple hourly rate by 2080. 
Minimum Wage effective first of the year -  2021 - $10.30/ 2022 - $11.15 /2023 - $12.00


